

Reference Number: FOI-101004505605

Response provided under: Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request:

Please may I request the following information under the Freedom of Information Act.

For each year, from 2013 until 2018,

How many red fleet vehicles did your fire service have?

How many primary fires did your fire service record?

How many secondary fires did your fire service record?

Response:

Please see attached spreadsheet.

Information provided by: Cornwall Fire, Rescue and Community Safety Service

Date of response: June 2019

For each year, from 2013 until 2018,

How many red fleet vehicles did your fire service have?

Total Operational Vehicles	Year
93	2013
103	2014
105	2015
96	2016
130	2017
129	2018

Note: Definitions are based on CIPFA (Chartered Institute of Public Finance Accounting) Fire Service Statistics Publication. CIPFA definitions are liable to change yearly based on National Fire Service practices and agreements. CFRS includes Officer Response Vehicles from 2017 only.

How many primary fires did your fire service record?

Primary Fire Count	YEAR
111	2013
96	2014
124	2015
105	2016
140	2017
134	2018

How many secondary fires did your fire service record?

Secondary Fire Count	YEAR
533	2013
438	2014
428	2015
419	2016
432	2017
693	2018

Note: Primary and Secondary Fire are defined by the Incident Recording System (IRS)